10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

2nd Session of the 57th Legislature (2020)

HOUSE BILL 2859

By: Pae

AS INTRODUCED

An Act relating to public health; requiring State
Department of Health to provide hospitals with
educational and training material on safe sleep
practices for newborns; requiring hospitals to make
material available to new parents; providing for
codification; and providing an effective date.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE

SECTION 1. NEW LAW
in the Oklahoma Statutes as
is created a duplication in

The State Department of

OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:

A new section of law to be codified
Section 1-547 of Title 63, unless there
numbering, reads as follows:

Health shall provide each licensed

hospital, as defined in Section 1-701 of Title 63 of the Oklahoma

Statutes, educational and training materials for new parents on safe

sleep practices for newborns. The hospital shall make the

educational and training material available to the new parents prior

to discharge of the newborn

from the hospital.

SECTION 2. This act shall become effective November 1, 2020.

57-2-9103 SH 12/20/19

Reg. No. 9103

Page 1




