1	STATE OF OKLAHOMA
2	2nd Session of the 57th Legislature (2020)
3	HOUSE BILL 2859 By: Pae
4	
5	
6	AS INTRODUCED
7	An Act relating to public health; requiring State
8	Department of Health to provide hospitals with educational and training material on safe sleep
9	practices for newborns; requiring hospitals to make material available to new parents; providing for
10	codification; and providing an effective date.
11	
12	BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:
13	SECTION 1. NEW LAW A new section of law to be codified
14	in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 1-547 of Title 63, unless there
15	is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows:
16	The State Department of Health shall provide each licensed
17	hospital, as defined in Section 1-701 of Title 63 of the Oklahoma
18	Statutes, educational and training materials for new parents on safe
19	sleep practices for newborns. The hospital shall make the
20	educational and training material available to the new parents prior
21	to discharge of the newborn from the hospital.
22	SECTION 2. This act shall become effective November 1, 2020.
23	
24	57-2-9103 SH 12/20/19

Req. No. 9103 Page 1